
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001947-2022 

Contract

ELFT/TENDER/21/381 Provision of Website at East
London NHS Foundation Trust

East London NHS Foundation Trust

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-001947
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-030e34  
Published 22 January 2022, 10:16pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

East London NHS Foundation Trust

9 Alie Street

London

E1 8DE

Contact

Mr Zach Nguyen

Email

dangkhoa.nguyen@nhs.net

Telephone

+44 2076554000

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001947-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001947-2022
mailto:dangkhoa.nguyen@nhs.net


Page 2 to 6

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.elft.nhs.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.elft.nhs.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

ELFT/TENDER/21/381 Provision of Website at East London NHS Foundation Trust

Reference number

DN522156

II.1.2) Main CPV code

72000000 - IT services: consulting, software development, Internet and support

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

http://www.elft.nhs.uk/
http://www.elft.nhs.uk/


Page 3 to 6

II.1.4) Short description

Awarded Big Blue Door Ltd

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £250,000 / Highest offer: £350,000 taken into consideration

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

72000000 - IT services: consulting, software development, Internet and support

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI - London

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Design and Maintenance of website

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 65

Cost criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 30

Cost criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 5

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 175-423953

IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior
information notice

The contracting authority will not award any further contracts based on the above prior
information notice

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

ELFT/TENDER/21/381

Lot No

1

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

21 January 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:423953-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 5 to 6

Number of tenders received: 29 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 21 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Big Blue Door Ltd

Crown & Scptre House, 60 Queen Elizabeth Street

London

SE1 2PZ

Email

hello@bigbluedoor.net

Telephone

+44 2037736040

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £250,000 / Highest offer: £350,000 taken into consideration

mailto:hello@bigbluedoor.net


Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

East London NHS Foundation Trust

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information notice


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-08-03T09:56:55+0100
	TCPDF




